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National Reference Laboratories

Member
State

Reference laboratories

Contact

Groups of
residues

Belgium

Association momentanée ILVO-CER
ILVO (Eenheid Technologie en Voeding) -
CER Groupe (Département Santé)
infolnr@cergroupe.be

ILVO (Eenheid Technologie en Voeding)
Brusselsesteenweg 370

BE-9090 MELLE

Telephone: +32 9 272 30 00

Email: els.daeseleire@ilvo.vlaanderen.be
Website: www.ilvo.vlaanderen.be

CER (Département Santé)
Rue du Point du Jour 8
BE-6900 MARLOIE
Telephone : +32.84.658.091
Email : n.gillard@cergroupe.be
Website : www.cergroupe.be

Dr.Els Daeseleire

Dr. Nathalie Gillard

Al, A2,
A3, A4,
B2d, B3d

Bulgaria

Central Laboratory of Veterinary Control and
Ecology (CLVCE)

5 Iskarsko shousse Str., 1528 Sofia
Bulgaria

Telephone: +359 2 979 10 34

Fax: +359 2 979 07 42

Email: e-mails:

clvce@clvce.eu

d.gospodinova@clvce.eu

Website: www.bfsa.bg

Dr Dimitrinka Gospodinova, DVM

Al, A2,
A3, A4,
B3d

Czech
Republic

USKVBL (Institute for State Control of
Veterinary Biologicals and Medicines)
Hudcova 56a, 621 00 Brno

Czech Republic

Telehone: +420 541 594 501

E-mail: rejtharova@uskvbl.cz
Website: www.uskvbl.cz

Martina Rejtharova

Al, A2,
A3, A4,
B2d

State Veterinary Institute Jihlava
Rantifovska 93/20

CZ-586 01 Jihlava

Czech Republic

Telephone: +420 567 143 111
Email: honzlova@svuijihlava.cz
Website: www.svujihlava.cz

Alena Honzlova

B3d

Denmark

National Food Institute
NFI-DTU-1

Technical University of Denmark
Kemitorvet

Building 202, Room 1138
DK-2800 Kgs. Lyngby
Telephone: +45 35 88 74 29
Email: mikp@food.dtu.dk
Website: www.food.dtu.dk

Mikael Pedersen

Chemical
methods
groups Al,
A2, A3, A4

Danish Veterinary and Food Administration
DVFA-1

Stationsparken 31-33

DK - 2600 Glostrup

Telephone: +45 72 27 61 47

Email: gig@fvst.dk

Website: www.fvst.dk

Gitte Geertsen

Chemical
methods
groups
B2d
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Germany

Bundesamt fiir Verbraucherschutz und
Lebensmittelsicherheit

Postfach 110260

10832 Berlin

Telephone: + 49 - (0)30-18445-8326
Email: eurlvetdrug@bvl.bund.de
Antje.borzekowski@bvl.bund.de
Website: www.bvl.bund.de

Al, A2,
A3, A4,
B2d, B3d

Antje Borzekowski

Estonia

Veterinary and Food Laboratory
Kreutzwaldi 30

Tartu 51006

Telephone: +372 7386 115
Email: info@vetlab.ee

Email marju.kago@vetlab.ee
Website: www.vetlab.ee

Al, A2,
A3, A4,
B2d

Marju Kago

Pd&llumajandusuuringute Keskus
Teaduse 4/6, Saku

Harjumaa 75501

Telephone: +372 6 72 9137
Email: info@pmk.agri.ee
Website: pmk.agri.ee

vastuvott@pmk.agri.ee B3d

Ireland

State Laboratory

Young’s Cross

Celbridge

Co Kildare

Telephone: +353 (0)1 5057295
Email: Eddie.Mcgrath@statelab.ie
Website www.statelab.ie

Eddie McGrath AL A3,

A4,
(Nitroimida
zoles and
Chlorprom
azine),

State Laboratory

Youngs Cross

Celbridge

Co.Kildare

Telephone: Tel +353 (0)1 5057019
email: Linda.harma@statelab.ie
Website: www.statelab.ie

Lynda Harman B3d

Department of Agriculture, Food and the
Marine Laboratories — Food Chemistry
Division (Formerly VPHRL)

Backweston Campus

Celbridge

Co Kildare

W23 X3PH

IRELAND

Telephone: +353 (0)1 615 7438

Email: MaryJean.Conway@agriculture.gov.ie

Website: https://www.agriculture.gov.ie/

Maryjean Conway A2

Greece

Veterinary Diagnostic Laboratory Serres,
Terma Omonias, 621 10 Serres
Telephone: Tel: +30 23210 35411
Email: vetlabs@otenet.gr

Website

George Kaklamanos Al, A3, A4
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Veterinary Centre of Athens
Department of Toxicology, Residues &
Environmental Contaminants of Food of
Animal Origin

25 Neapoleos st.,

153 10, Agia Paraskevi, Athens, Greece
Telephone: +306974828691

Email: ekatsarou@minagric.gr
Website

Erasmia Katsarou

A2, B2d,
B3d

Spain

Centro Nacional de Alimentacion (AESAN)
Ctra. Pozuelo-Majadahonda, km. 5,2
28220 Majadahonda (Madrid)

Telephone: +34 91 3380577

Email: pmunozm@aesan.gob.es
farteaga@aesan.gob.es
zoosanitarios-cna@aesan.es

Website: www.aesan.gob.es

Patricia Mufioz Moreno

Javier Arteaga Garcia

Al, A3,
A4, B3d

Laboratorio Central de Sanidad Animal
Ministerio de Agricultura, Pesca 'y
Alimentacion — (Anumal Helth Central
Laboratory - Ministry of Agriculture, Fisheries
and Food)

Camino del Jau s/n

18320 Santa Fe (Granada)

Telephone: +34 958 =542143/+34 958542156
Email:

aperales@mapa.es (DIRECTOR: M2 Agustina
Perales Flores)

mricomor@mapa.es (DEPUTY DIRECTOR:
M2 José Rico Morales)

jgamez@mapa.es (Head of the Department of
Residues of Veterinary Drugs: Jose Miguel
Gamez Cueto)

Website:

José Miguel Gamez Cueto

A2, B2d

France

LABERCA — ONIRIS

Atlanpdle — Site de la Chantrerie — BP 50707
44307 NANTES Cedex 3

Telephone: +33 240687880

Email: laberca@oniris-nantes.fr
Audrey.poirier@oniris-nantes.fr

Website: www.laberca.org

Bruno Le Bizec (Director)

Audrey Poirier

Al, A2,
A3, Ad

ANSES — Laboratoire de Fougéres
La Haute Marche — Javené

BP 90203

35302 Fougeéres

Telephone: Tel:+33.(0)2.99.17.27.47
Email: Eric.verdon@anses.fr
Website: www.anses.fr/en

Eric Verdon

B2d

SCL 35 — Service Commun des Laboratoires
DGCCRF et DGDDI

26 rue Antoine JOLY - CS 91142

35011 RENNES CEDEX

Telephone: +33.(0)2 99.14.37.14

Email: LABO35@scl.finances.gouv.fr
marie-paule. HERRY @scl.finances.gouv.f
Website:
https://www.economie.gouv.fr/dgccrf/Le-
service-commun-des-laboratoires-DGDDI-et-
DGCCRF

Marie Paule Herry

B3d
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Croatia

Croatian Veterinary Institute,

Savska cesta 143, 10000 Zagreb, Republika
Hrvatska/Croatia

Telephone: + 385 1 612 3676

Email: vulic@veinst.hr

Website: www.veinst.hr

Ana Vulic

Al, A2,
A3, A4,
B2d, B3d

Croatian Veterinary Institute
Poljicka cesta 33, 21000 Split

Tel: +385 21 789 705

Email: t.bogdanovic.vzs@veinst.hr

Tanja Bogdanovic

Italy

Istituto Superiore di Sanita

Department of food safety, nutrition and
veterinary public health

Viale Regina Elena, 299

00161 Rome

Telephone: +39 06 49902533

Email: Inr.residui@iss.it
paolo.stacchini@iss.it
maurizio.fiori@iss.it

Website: www.iss.it

Director:Paolo Stacchini

Contact person:Maurizio Fiori

Al, A2,
A3, A4,
B2d

Cyprus

General State Laboratory, Ministry of Health,
Kimonos Street 44, 1451 Nicosia
Telephone: ++35722809170

Email: sconstantinou@sgl.moh.gov.cy
info@sgl.moh.gov.cy

Website: www.moh.gov.cy/sgl

Spyroula Constantinou

Al, A2,
A3, A4,
B2d, B3d

Latvia

Institute of Food Safety, Animal Health and
Environment "BIOR", Lejupes Street 3, LV-
1076 Riga

Telephone: +371 29675491

Email: bior@bior.lv; iveta.pugajeva@bior.lv
Website: www.bior.lv

Iveta Pugajeva

Al, A2,
A3, A4,
B2d

Lithuania

National Food and Veterinary Risk
Assessment Institute

J.Kairitkscio 10,

LT - 08409 Vilnius

Telephone: Tel: +370 5 2780470
Email: info@nmuvrvi.lt;
Inga.jarmalaite @nmvrvi.lt
lina.mitkeviciene@nmvrvi.lt
Website: www.nmvrvi.lt

Inga Jarmalaite

Lina Mitkeviciene

Al, A3, Ad

National Food and Veterinary Risk
Assessment Institute

J.Kairioks¢gio 10,

LT - 08409 Vilnius

Telephone: Tel: +370 5 2780470
Email: info@nmvrvi.lt;
Inga.jarmalaite @nmvrvi.lt;
Daiva.babiciene@nmvrvi.lt
Website: www.nmvrvi.lt

Inga Jarmalaite

Daiva Babiciene

A2, B2d

National Food and Veterinary Risk
Assessment Institute

J.Kairigkscio 10,

LT - 08409 Vilnius

Telephone: Tel: +370 5 2780470
Email: info@nmvrvi.lt;
Inga.jarmalaite@nmvrvi.lt
Website: www.nmvrvi.lt

Inga Jarmalaite

B3d
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Luxemburg

Association momentanée ILVO-CER
ILVO (Eenheid Technologie en Voeding) -
CER Groupe (Département Santé)
infolnr@cergroupe.be

ILVO (Eenheid Technologie en Voeding)
Brusselsesteenweg 370

BE-9090 MELLE

Telephone: +32 9 272 30 00

Email: els.daeseleire@ilvo.vlaanderen.be
Website: www.ilvo.vlaanderen.be

CER (Département Santé)

Rue du Point du Jour 8
BE-6900 MARLOIE

Telephone : +32 8 431 0090
Email : n.qillard@cergroupe.be;
C.Charlier@cergroupe.be
Website : www.cergroupe.be

Head of NRL: Lieve Herman

Contactperson:
Dr.Els Daeseleire

Head of NRL:
Dr. Nathalie Gillard

Contactperson:
Caroline Charlier

Al, A2,
A3, A4,
B2d, B3d

Hungary

National Food Chain Safety Office

Food Chain Safety Laboratory Directorate
Toxicological National Reference Laboratory
Mester utca 81

H-1095 Budapest

Hungary

Telephone: +36 1/456-3010/148

Email: kardosv@nebih.gov.hu;
ugyfelszolgalat@nebih.gov.hu

Website: www.nebih.gov.hu

Valéria Kardos

Al, A2,
A3, A4,
B2d, B3d

Malta

National Veterinary Laboratory

Animal Health and Welfare Department
Ministry for Agriculture , Fisheries and Animal
Rights.

Triq il-Biccerija, Albertown, MRS1123,
Marsa, Malta

Telephone: +356 22925389

Email: susan.chircop@gov.mt

Website: https://agrifish.gov.mt/

Dr. Susan Chircop

Al, A2,
A3, A4,
B2d, B3d

Public Health Laboratory Evans Building
Lower Merchants Street

Valletta VLT1179

Telephone:

Email:

Website:

B3d

Netherlands

Wageningen UR

WEFSR Stichting Wageningen Research
Akkermaalsbos 2

Wageningen 6708 WB

The Netherlands

Telephone: +31-317-480256

Email: johan.lasaroms@wur.nl

Website: www.wur.nl/food-safety-research

Johan Lasaroms

Al, A2,
A3, A4,
B2d, B3d

Austria

AGES - Austrian Agency for Health & Food
Safety; Institute for Food Safety Vienna;
Department for Veterinary Medicinal
Products, Hormones and Contaminants
Spargelfeldstrae 191

1220 Wien

Austria

Telephone: +43 50555-32629

Email: nrl-taho_auustria@ages.at;
georg.mayerhofer@ages.at;

Johann.Burger@ages.at;
Martin.brandtner@ages.at
Website: www.ages.at

Georg Mayerhofer
Johann Burger (group A)
Martin Brandtner (B2d)

Al, A2,
A3, A4,
B2d
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Department of Pharmacology and Toxicology

Poland Al. Partyzantow 57 Iwona Matraszek-Zuchowska ﬁé 22
24-100 Putawy P
Poland
Telephone: +48 81 889 30 00 i
Fax: +48 81 886 2595 Tomasz Sniegocki B2d
Email: sekretariat@piwet.pulawy.pl;
iwona.matraszek@piwet.pulawy.pl
sniego@piwet.pulawy.pl; Piotr Jedziniak B3d
piotr.jedziniak@piwet.pulawy.pl
jedzi@piwet.pulawy.pl
Website: www.piwet.pulawy.pl
Instituto Nacional de Investigacdo Agraria e

Portugal | \/eterinaria, I.P. (INIAV) gees0 9 AL, A2,
Quinta do Marqués, Av. da Republica Paula Alves ggdAggd
2780-157 Oeiras '
Telephone: +351 214464026
Email: Paula.alves@iniav.pt
Website: www.iniav.pt
DRAL - Laborat6rio de Fisico - Quimica 3d
(LFQ) B
Estrada do Paco do Lumiar, Campus do
Lumiar, 22
Edificio F — 1.° andar
1649-038 Lisboa
Telephone:

Email:
Website:

Romania Institute for Hygiene and Veterinary Public Al, A4, A3
Health Oana Dinca (corticoster
Str. Campul Mosilor nr. 5, sect. 2, oids)
021201 Bucuresti Daniel Catrinescu
Telephone: +402 12523124 B3d
Email: oana.dinca@iispv.ro (for
Website: www.iispv.ro zearalenon

e and
metabolite
s)
Sanitary Veterinary Food Safety county A2, B2d
Directorate Lacramioara Damiescu - A2
Str. Surorile Martir Caceu nr. 4,
300858 Timisoara Mihaela Mogut - B2d
Telephone:+40256204911
Email:damiescu.lacramioara-tm@ansvsa.ro
mogut.mihaela-tm@ansvsa.ro
Website: www.ansvsa.ro
Sanitary Veterinary Food Safety county A3 for
Directorate Oana Gabriela losif steroids

Sos. Mangaliei nr. 78,

900111 Constanta

Telephone: +40241682417

Email: iosif.oana-ct@ansvsa.ro

Website:
http://www.ansvsa.ro/?pag=587&jud=Constan

ta
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Slovenia

Univerza v Ljubljani, Veterinarska fakulteta
Nacionalni veterinarski institut

Gerbiceva 60

1000 Ljubljana

Telephone: +386 1 477 9191

Email: jozica.dolenc@vf.uni-lj.si
Telephone: +386 1 477 9191

Email: gabrijela.tavcar-kalcher@vf.uni-lj.si
Website: www.vf.uni-lj.si

Al, A3,
A4, B2d
B3d

Jozica Dolenc

Gabrijela Tav€ar Kalcher

Nacionalni laboratorij za zdravje, okolje in
hrano Prvomajska 1

2000 Maribor

Telephone: +386 5 968 9680

Email: boskril@nlzoh.si

Website: www.nlzoh.si/

A2
Bostjan Krizanec

Slovakia

Statny veterinarny a potravinovy Gstav
Veterinarny a potravinovy Ustav v Bratislave
Botanicka 15

Bratislava 842 52

Telephone: +421 2 38108 253

Email: ivicicova@svuba.sk

Website: www.svpu.sk

Al, A3, Ad

Adriana lvi¢i¢ova

Statny veterinarny a potravinovy Gstav
Veterindrny a potravinovy Ustav v Kosiciach
Hlinkova 1B

KoSice 043 65

Telephone: +421 55 6339293

Email: borzikova@svu-ke.sk

Website: www.svpu.sk

A2

Jana Borzikova

Statny veterinarny a potravinovy Ustav
Veterinarny a potravinovy ustav v KoSiciach
Hlinkova 1/A

KosSice 043 65

Telephone: +421 55 6339293 / +421 55
6339293

E-mail: surabova@svu-ke.sk

Website: www.svpu.sk

B2d, B3d

Mariana Surabova

Finland

Finnish Food Authority

P.O. Box 200

FI-00027 Finnish Food Authority
Finland

Telephone: +358 295 204 329

Email: marjo.mauriala@foodauthority.fi
Website: www.ruokavirasto.fi/en/

Al, A2,
A3, A4,

Marjo Mauriala B2d, B3d

Sweden

Swedish Food Agency (Livsmedelsverket)
Dag Hammarskjolds vag 56 A,

Box 622

SE-751 26 Uppsala, Sweden

Telephone: +46 18 17 55 00

Email: hanna.thoren@slv.se

Website: www.livsmedelsverket.se ;
www.slv.se

Al, A2,
A3, A4,

Hanna Thorén B2d, B3d
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United
Kingdom

Agri-Food & Biosciences Institute
Veterinary Science Division

Stoney Road

Stormont

Belfast BT4 3SD

Northern Ireland

Telephone: +44 2890525650

Email: armstrong.hewitt@afbini.gov.uk
Website:

Armstrong Hewitt

Al, A2,
A3, Ad

LGC Ltd

Queens Road
Teddington
Middlesex TW11 OLY
Telephone:

Email:

Website:

B2d, B3d
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